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IS EQUITY, INCLUSION AND/OR PARTICIPATORY PRACTICE REFERRED TO IN YOUR 
TOP-LEVEL STATEMENTS (E.G. VISION AND MISSION) OR STRATEGIC OBJECTIVES?

DOES YOUR SCIENCE CENTRE LEADERSHIP CHAMPION EQUITY, INCLUSION 
AND YOUR WORK WITH LOCAL AND / OR DIVERSE COMMUNITIES?

HOW IS YOUR WORK PARTNERING 
WITH LOCAL COMMUNITIES FUNDED
(INTERNAL OR EXTERNAL FUNDING)?

WHO DECIDES ON THE CONTENT OF YOUR 
EVENTS, ACTIVITIES AND EXHIBITS?

DOES YOUR CONTENT REFLECT THE DIVERSITY 
OF YOUR ORGANISATION’S CATCHMENT?

HOW DO YOU REACH OUT TO INCLUDE MINORITISED OR 
DISADVANTAGED COMMUNITIES IN YOUR ACTIVITIES?

DO YOUR STAFF AND GOVERNING BODY REFLECT YOUR 
LOCAL COMMUNITY DIVERSITY IN TERMS OF GENDERS, 
ETHNIC AND SOCIAL BACKGROUNDS AND ABILITIES?

HOW DOES YOUR RECRUITMENT PROCESS 
ENCOURAGE DIVERSE APPLICATIONS FROM 
UNDER-REPRESENTED COMMUNITIES?

WHOSE RESPONSIBILITY IS IT TO 
PROMOTE DIVERSITY, EQUITY AND 
INCLUSION IN YOUR ORGANISATION?

IS THERE STAFF TRAINING AND STAFF 
DEVELOPMENT AVAILABLE THAT ADDRESSES 
WORKING WITH NEW COMMUNITIES AND 
EQUITABLE COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION?

WHAT MECHANISMS ARE IN PLACE TO SHARE THE LEARNING 
FROM EVENTS AND ACTIVITIES WITHIN YOUR ORGANISATION?

12345678910

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
10

1

2

3

4

5
6

7

8

9

10

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
10

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

THE INCLUSION WHEEL: REFLECTING ACROSS YOUR ORGANISATION
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HOW DO YOU KNOW YOUR ORGANISATION 
IS MAKING AN IMPACT WITH THIS WORK?

Q.1

Q.2

Q.3

Q.4

Q.5

Q.6

Q.7

Q.8

Q.9

Q.10

Q.11

Q.12Published, printed, 
presented & celebrated, 

internally & externally

Senior leaders actively champion 
its importance externally and 
we have a strong reputation 

for excelling in this work

Senior leaders 
tell us this work 

is important

Yes, on internally 
shared documents

It’s mainly 
appreciated by 

those on the 
project

We set our goals with our 
funders and robust internal 

evaluation measures are used

We involve our participants as
we set our measures of impact
and use independent external 
evaluators and mixed methods

This is a resilient part of our 
core agenda, embedded in 

our business plan

We have some core 
budget for this work

We have long-term partners 
who are as involved as we are in 

strategy level decisions about 
our content and activities

We invite representatives
of diverse communities 
for ad-hoc consultations

I think we just 
decide on 

the content
We seek out funding

Our content challenges 
our biased ‘science’ as 
well as the stereotyped 

view of a ‘scientist’

Yes, but maybe 
a bit tokenistic 
or stereotyped

They come to activities
because they are involved

in the design and 
development of them

We take our
usual activities

to them

We recognise the need for more 
diversity on our team, but 

procedures haven’t changed much

We have diverse community partner 
representatives writing and sharing 

our job descriptions and sitting 
on our recruitment panels

We are exploring new 
channels to reach new 
communities and we 
fully value the skills 
needed to engage 
with communities

We have dedicated staff roles who
have been recruited for their skills and 

training in community engagement

We have leadership roles on the 
senior management team and it’s 

in everyone’s job description

Community partners deliver training 
on community engagement and 

the senior managers come to training

All staff have dedicated training and
ongoing development opportunities
to challenge unconscious bias and 

build skills to work with new communities

Engagement staff
and front of 

house staff have
some training

And this learning effects change – we 
do things differently the next time!

We have mechanisms in place to share feedback 
and experience from staff and community

partners across the whole organisation

We are encouraged to reflect 
on our experiences to help 
our own practice improve

We talk to 
each other 
informally, 

nothing 
is recorded

We have diverse representation on our 
board of trustees and senior staff reflect 

the diversity of our local communities

Volunteer staff 
and front-of-
house staff 
are more 

diverse

Yes, content is carefully 
considered by internal and 
external diverse teams that 

represent our local catchment

This is as true for our long-
standing exhibits as it is for 

our more temporary 
programmes and events

Our community partners 
have an active say in 

reviewing it

Senior leaders 
are aware of 

the work we do

Senior leaders give 
this work priority

over other activities

We do this work but
on a minimal budget
without extra money

We have specific
events or offers but

sometimes the events
can feel a bit ‘one off’ 

or 'labelled’

No / I 
don’t 
know

We don’t do this 
sort of work

We 
hope

they’ll
come

When I look 
around, I just see 

the dominant, 
privileged 

social group

I don’t think 
there is anyone

I don’t 
think we 

measure it

We don't 
have this / Not 

yet / I don’t 
know… but 

I will find out!


